
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN 
ENGINEERING DIVISION (NORTH), LAHORE 

LOGISTIC SUPPORT GROUP, 
26-MCLAGON ROAD, RHQ BUILDING, LAHORE 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

1. Renovation of NBP Civil Lines Branch Sargodha 
2. Additional Construction and Renovation of NBP, Corporate branch & Office, 
 Faisalabad 

 

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite open competitive bidding as per PPRA Rule 36 b 
"Single Stage Two Envelopes" for the above works from contracting firms or Joint Venture 
firms comprising of Contracting and designing firms having valid registration with Pakistan 
Engineering Council (PEC) & Pakistan Council of Architects and Town Planers (firm or principle 
Architect) and are registered in FBR and Provincial Sales Tax Boards. The Scope of work shall 
include complete architecture, interior design and execution of Civil, Electrical / Networking & 
plumbing works. 
 

Only reputable Contracting firms/ Contractors/ Architectural firms registered with PEC & PCATP 
(firm or Principle Architect) & fulfilling any one of the flowing criteria may apply for bidding 
documents; 
 

a) The Contractors/ Firms Registered With PEC in “C-5” or above” having PEC Codes 

CE10 & EE4 (in case of absence of EE-04 contractor will have to execute the 

electrical works through any subcontractor registered with PEC in EE-04) & having 

in-house expertise of Architectural designing Sections equipped with PCATP 

registered qualified architects as employee, will be eligible to apply for tender 

document as per detail, given in the bidding documents. 

b) Contracting Firms/ Contractors which lacks the in-house Architectural designing 

Sections expertise may also collect the bidding documents but would have to form 

a Joint Venture with any Architectural Firm registered with PCATP (Firm or Principle 

Architect of the Firm) as per detail given in the bidding documents. 

c) Consulting / Architectural Firms registered with PCATP (Firm or Principle Architect) 

may also collect the bidding documents but would have to form a joint venture with 

any PEC (CE-10 & EE-04) registered contractor / firm, as per detail given in the 

bidding documents.  
 

Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure 
for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / 
rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at the 
office of Chief Engineer, NBP, Engineering Division (North), 26-Mclagon Road, RHQ Building, 
Lahore during office hours from today onward on any working day upto 07-08-2018 after paying 
each tender fee of Rs.3000/- (Non refundable) in favor of Chief Engineer, National Bank of 
Pakistan. A pre bid meeting will be held in the office of the undersigned at 11:00 a.m on                 
10-08-2018. 
 

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at 
the office of the Chief Engineer, NBP, Engineering Division (North), 26-Mclagon Road, RHQ 
Building, Lahore on or before 16-08-2018 at 11:00 hours. Technical Bids will be opened on the 
same day at 11.30 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors, who 
wish to be participated. The date of opening of financial bids/ proposals will be communicated 
later. NBP reserves the right to reject all bids/ proposal at any time prior to be acceptance as 
per PPRA rule No.33. 
 

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the bid amount in the shape of payment order / CDR or 
Bank Guarantee of scheduled bank in the favor of the Chief Engineer, NBP, must accompany 
each bid.  
 

This advertisement is also available on NBP & PPRA web sites. 
 

Note:- No Architectural / contracting firms can join JV with more than one contractor / 
Architecture firms. 
 

 
 

CHIEF ENGINEER (NORTH) 
NBP, ENGG: DIVISION (NORTH), 

RHQ BUILDING, 26-MCLAGON ROAD, LAHORE 
     PH. 042-99210641 

     FAX. 042-99211223 

 


